

LRQA

LRQA

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Shenzhen RAKwireless Technology Co., Ltd

Room 506, Bldg. B, New Compark, Pingshan First Road, Taoyuan Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518071, China

Unified Social Credit Code: 914403003984865722

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO/IEC 27001:2013 GB/T 22080-2016

Approval number(s): ISO/IEC 27001 - 00039021

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The research and development, production and sales of IoT communication equipment. Consistent with Statement of Applicability V.1.0.



Area Operations Manager - North Asia & SAMEA

Jun Runha

LRQA Shanghai Office

Issued by: LRQA Limited



The certificate can be checked for validity on CNCA website (www.cnca.gov.cn) 30 working days after the date of issuance. This approval is subject to surveillance assessment carried out in accordance with the LRQA assessment and certification procedures.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA' LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate identity number: 10493918

Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities**

Room 506, Bldg. B, New Compark, Pingshan First Road, Taoyuan Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518071, China

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The research and development, production and sales of IoT communication equipment. Consistent with Statement of Applicability V.1.0.

Shenzhen RAKwireless Technology Co., Ltd. Beijing **Branch**

Room 2111, Second Floor, Building N5, No.27 Middle Jiancaicheng Road, Haidian District, Beijing City, China ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The research and development, production and sales of IoT communication equipment. Consistent with Statement of Applicability V.1.0.

Shenzhen RAKwireless Technology Co., Ltd. Xian Branch

Room 1502-04, Building G4, No.8 Tiangu Road, Gaoxin District, Xi'an City, Shaanxi Province, China

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The research and development, production and sales of IoT communication equipment. Consistent with Statement of Applicability V.1.0.

RAKwireless Technology Limited

Room 1002 10/F, Easey Commercial Building 253-261, Hennessy RD Wan Chai, Hong Kong

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

The research and development, production and sales of IoT communication equipment. Consistent with Statement of Applicability V.1.0.

The certificate can be checked for validity on CNCA website (www.cnca.gov.cn) 30 working days after the date of issuance. This approval is subject to surveillance assessment carried out in accordance with the LRQA assessment and certification procedures.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 2

LRQA